

Republic of the Philippines CITY OF BACOOR Province of Cavite

OF THE SANGGUNIANG

RECEIVED

25 PM

HEAVING

CONTACT NO

ALOOR

DATE

IME:

OFFICE OF THE CITY VICE MAYOR

TRANSMITTAL

## To: THE OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

Re: City Ordinance from the Sangguniang Panlungsod

## Date: 18 September 2023

Our office is appropriately forwarding the following Ordinances we received when the Hon. Rowena Bautista-Mendiola assumed as Acting Mayor on August 29, 2023 to September 22, 2023 as appointed by City Mayor the Hon. Strike B. Revilla, thru Memorandum No. 44-A Series of 2023.

- City Ordinance No. 307-2023, Series of 2023 entitled: "AN ORDINANCE REQUIRING ALL NATIONAL GOVERNMENT AGENCIES, OFFICES, AND GOVERNMENT CORPORATIONS TO COORDINATE WITH THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR ON ALL PROJECT PLANNING AND IMPLEMENTED IN THE CITY OF BACOOR, PROVINCIAL OF CAVITE";
- 2. City Ordinance No. 308-2023, Series of 2023 entitled: "AN ORDINANCE REPEALING SECTION 29 OF THE CITY ORDINANCE NO. 11-2019 (REVISED TRAFFIC CODE OF THE CITY OF BACOOR) CREATING THE BACOOR TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT TRUST FUND FOR THE PURPOSE OF REVERTING ALL UNUSED FUNDS TO THE GENERAL FUND AND RECORDING OF ALL SUBSEQUENT FUNDS ACCUMULATED BY THE BACOOR TRAFFIC AND MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT TO GENERAL FUND"; and
- City Ordinance No. 311-2023, Series of 2023 entitled: "AN ORDINANCE CREATING THE CITY LIVELIHOOD AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT WITH ITS OWN OFFICE AND RESPECTIVE PLANTILLA", which was approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for your appropriate action.

Submitted by:

DANILO QUETULIO BRIZUELA

Local Legislative Staff Office of the Vice Mayor